

Our Ref: MLLSEC/7/2021

15 January 2021

To, BSE Limited, (Security Code: 540768) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol: MAHLOG) Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations")</u>

Please find enclosed extracts of the public notice published in the print version and electronic version of the newspapers viz. Business Standard (in English) and Sakal (in Marathi) today i.e. on Friday, 15 January 2021, in compliance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, informing that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Mahindra Logistics Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Friday, 29 January 2021, to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2020, subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company and also informing on closure of the Trading Window of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Mahindra Logistics Limited**

Brijbala Batwal Company Secretary Enclosures: As above Mahindra Logistics Limited Unit No. 3 & 4, 7 to Floor, Techniplex 2, Techniplex Complex, Veer Savarkar Marg, Goregaon (West). Mumbai – 400 062

Tel: + 91 22 28715500 Toll Free: 1800 258 6787 Mahindralogistics.com

Regd Office Mahindra Towers, P. K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

CIN : L63000MH2007PLC173466

Business Standard MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 15 JANUARY 2021

Mahindra

MAHINDRA LOGISTICS LIMITED

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, P. K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Website: <u>www.mahindralogistics.com</u> e - mail: <u>cs.mll@mahindra.com</u> Tel: +91 22 2490 1441; Fax: +91 22 2490 0833 CIN: L63000MH2007PLC173466

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Mahindra Logistics Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Friday, 29 January 2021, to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2020, which shall be subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

In terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities of Mahindra Logistics Limited, the Trading Window of the Company has been closed from Friday, 1 January 2021 to Sunday, 31 January 2021 (both days inclusive) for consideration of the said Financial Results.

This Notice can also be accessed on the Company's website at https://www.mahindralogistics.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at https://www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com

For MAHINDRA LOGISTICS LIMITED

Place: Mumbai Date: 14 January 2021

"""

Sd/-BRIJBALA BATWAL COMPANY SECRETARY



Mahindra

महिन्द्रा लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड नॉदणीकृत कार्यालयः महिन्द्रा टॉवर्स, पी. के. कुरणे चौक, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०० ०१८. वेबसाइट: www.mahindralogistics.com ई-मेलः cs.ml@mahindra.com फोन क्र.: +९१ २२ २४९० १४४१ फॅक्स क्र.: +९१ २२ २४९० ०८३३ कंपनी ओळख क्र.: एल६३०००एमएएच्२००७पीएल्सी१७३४६६

जाहिर सूचना

जाहिर सूचना सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्रस) नियम, २०१५ मधील नियम २९ सोबत वाचले असता नियम ४७ अन्वये, याद्वारे अश्वी सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की कंपनीचे ३१ डिसेंबर २०२० रोजी संपलेत्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीचे आणि नऊ माहिचे अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निष्कर्ष, वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांच्या मर्यादित पूनर्परिक्षणाअधीन, विचारात घेऊन त्यांना मान्यता देण्यासाठी महिन्द्रा लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेडच्या (''कंपनी'') संचालक मंडळाची सभा युक्तयार, दि. २९ जानेवारी, २०२१ रोजी आयोजित करण्यात आली आहे.

युक्रवार, तथ. २२ जानवारी, १०१२ राजा जातालित करवता जाठा जाह. आचारसंहितेच्या अधीन राहुन, महिन्द्रा लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेडव्या सिक्युरिटीजचे अंतर्गत ट्रेडिंग होऊ नये म्हणून कंपनीचे ट्रेडिंग विंडो युक्रवार, दि. १ जानेवारी, २०२१ ते रविवार, दि. ३१ जानेवारी, २०२१ या कालावधीत (दोन्ही दिवस थरून) बंद राहील, सांगितलेल्या आर्थिक परिणामांचा विचार करण्यासाठी.

सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या https://www.mahindralogistics.com या वेबसाइटवर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सर्वेजच्या <u>https://www.bseindia.com</u> आणि <u>https://www.nseindia.com</u> वेबसाइट्सवरही उपलब्ध आहे.

महिन्द्रा लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेडसाठी सही/-

स्थळः मुंबई तारीखः १४ जानेवारी, २०२१ ब्रिजबाला बटवाल कंपनी सचिव